TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Sharper Image Corporation		06/04/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sharper Image Acquisition LLC	
Street Address:	1370 Broadway, Suite 1107	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 90

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3107708	AUDIO-EX
Registration Number:	1862537	AUTO-DRIVE
Registration Number:	2950349	"BRIGHT AS DAY!"
Registration Number:	3218556	"BRIGHT AS DAY!" DAYLIGHT SPECTRUM LAMP
Registration Number:	2551124	COLOR FLOW
Registration Number:	2618607	DYNABLADE
Serial Number:	78360515	E-VAC
Registration Number:	2707773	ENERGY SAVER
Registration Number:	2805029	FEEL-GOOD FAN
Registration Number:	2711815	FOOT CARE STATION
Registration Number:	3277544	FRESHERLONGER
Serial Number:	77149524	GP
Registration Number:	2500395	GYRO FX
Registration Number:	2589776	HEAR IT AGAIN
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 003826 FRAME: 0471

900112731

Registration Number:	2595652	HEAR-IT-AGAIN
Registration Number:	3141126	HUG OO
Serial Number:	78859202	HYBRID GP
Registration Number:	3262414	IBEAM
Registration Number:	3332440	ICEFLOW
Serial Number:	78593748	IFLOW
Registration Number:	3172386	IFRAME
Registration Number:	2559854	INSECTOR THE BUG COLLECTOR
Registration Number:	3178658	INVENTED HERE.
Registration Number:	3126326	IONIC BATH
Registration Number:	2383876	IONIC BREEZE
Registration Number:	2703083	IONIC BREEZE GP
Registration Number:	2691707	IONIC CONDITIONING
Registration Number:	2290854	IONIC HAIR WAND
Registration Number:	3082863	IPULSE
Registration Number:	3191660	ISOOTHER
Registration Number:	3172387	ISPHERE
Registration Number:	3082859	ISPLASH
Registration Number:	3172388	ITOWER
Registration Number:	2913846	KEYCORDER
Registration Number:	2628700	LAST-SECOND SHOPPING
Registration Number:	2685162	LIGHTSCAPE
Registration Number:	2718886	"NOW YOU CAN FIND IT!"
Registration Number:	3269797	OXYGENFRESH
Registration Number:	3313676	OZONEGUARD
Serial Number:	78868151	PAPER TOWEL GENIE
Registration Number:	2599350	PET PEEVE
Registration Number:	2701057	POWER TOWER
Registration Number:	2619909	POWER TOWER 100
Registration Number:	2587661	QUADRA
Registration Number:	2703028	ROBO SCOUT
Registration Number:	2640904	ROBOCUB
Registration Number:	2898260	SAXXY
Registration Number:	2801489	SHARPER IMAGE
Registration Number:	2801157	SHARPER IMAGE

Registration Number:	2803361	SHARPER IMAGE DESIGN	
Registration Number:	2744556	SHARPER IMAGE DESIGN POWER UP ELECTRIC	
Registration Number:	2703012	SHARPER IMAGE DESIGN ROBOTICS	
Registration Number:	2673084	SHARPER IMAGE ELECTRIC	
Registration Number:	3038375	POWERTIE	
Serial Number:	78678652	SHARPER IMAGE OFFICE	
Registration Number:	3265687	SHARPER IMAGE OUTLET	
Registration Number:	3074460	SHARPERIMAGE.COM	
Registration Number:	2928740	SHARPERIMAGE.COM	
Registration Number:	2828085	SHOWER COMPANION	
Registration Number:	2237455	SHOWER COMPANION	
Serial Number:	78666620	SOAP GENIE	
Registration Number:	2794855	SOUND SOOTHER	
Registration Number:	1619646	SOUND SOOTHER	
Registration Number:	2991999	SPEEDBIRD	
Registration Number:	2819919	SPIRE	
Registration Number:	2469115	STEP STRAP	
Registration Number:	2807774	THE BREEZE	
Registration Number:	3130633	THE SHARPER IMAGE	
Serial Number:	77189523	THE SHARPER IMAGE	
Registration Number:	2772508	THE SHARPER IMAGE	
Registration Number:	1645994	THE SHARPER IMAGE	
Registration Number:	1646417	THE SHARPER IMAGE	
Registration Number:	1489485	THE SHARPER IMAGE	
Registration Number:	1498543	THE SHARPER IMAGE	
Registration Number:	1171695	THE SHARPER IMAGE	
Registration Number:	2072379	TRAVEL COMPANION	
Registration Number:	2296655	TRAVEL SOOTHER	
Registration Number:	3107848	TURBO-CLIPPER	
Registration Number:	2360586	TURBO-GROOMER	
Registration Number:	3153061	UNLEASH YOUR MUSIC	
Registration Number:	2089630	VITESSE	
Registration Number:	2556772	WEE BOT	
Registration Number:	3199634	ZIPCONNECT	
Registration Number:	3112937	ZIPCONNECT	

Serial Number:	78651616	ZIPCONNECT STEREO METRO
Serial Number:	78964074	
Registration Number:	3075576	
Registration Number:	3000833	
Registration Number:	3338343	
Serial Number:	77317210	THE SHARPER IMAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)484-3990

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 484-3900

Email: mitchell.leslie@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Leslie K. Mitchell Address Line 1: 1675 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030608.00000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslie K. Mitchell	
Signature:	/Leslie K. Mitchell/	
Date:	07/31/2008	

Total Attachments: 22

source=Sharper Image AssignmentDocument #page1.tif source=Sharper Image AssignmentDocument #page2.tif source=Sharper Image AssignmentDocument #page3.tif source=Sharper Image AssignmentDocument #page4.tif source=Sharper Image AssignmentDocument #page5.tif source=Sharper Image AssignmentDocument #page6.tif source=Sharper Image AssignmentDocument #page7.tif source=Sharper Image AssignmentDocument #page8.tif source=Sharper Image AssignmentDocument #page9.tif source=Sharper Image AssignmentDocument #page10.tif source=Sharper Image AssignmentDocument #page11.tif source=Sharper Image AssignmentDocument #page12.tif source=Sharper Image AssignmentDocument #page13.tif source=Sharper Image AssignmentDocument #page14.tif source=Sharper Image AssignmentDocument #page15.tif source=Sharper Image AssignmentDocument #page16.tif source=Sharper Image AssignmentDocument #page17.tif source=Sharper Image AssignmentDocument #page18.tif source=Sharper Image AssignmentDocument #page19.tif source=Sharper Image AssignmentDocument #page20.tif source=Sharper Image AssignmentDocument #page21.tif source=Sharper Image AssignmentDocument #page22.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, dated June 4, 2008 (this "Assignment"), is entered into by and between the Sharper Image Corporation, a Delaware corporation, ("Assignor"), and Sharper Image Acquisition LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, ("Assignee"). Both Assignors and Assignee are collectively referred to herein as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of May 29, 2008 (the "Purchase Agreement").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor has agreed to sell, transfer, convey, assign and deliver, and Assignee has agreed to accept and acquire all of Assignor's rights, title and interests in and to the trademark registrations and applications listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Assigned Trademarks"):

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, assigns and delivers to Assignee any and all worldwide rights, title and interests Assignor holds, or may hold, in and to the Assigned Trademarks, including the associated goodwill and together with all rights derived therefrom, including statutory, common law and contractual rights, in, to and under the Assigned Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the end of the term or terms for which the Assigned Trademarks are granted or reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, and in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the Assigned Trademarks, including in and under all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned under this Assignment.
- 2. The Parties hereby request and authorize the relevant authority at the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or the applicable foreign authorities to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Assigned Trademarks.
- 3. It is understood that any finding of invalidity of one assignment as effected hereby shall not affect the assignment of other Assigned Trademarks.
- 4. All capitalized terms not otherwise defined in this Assignment, as used in this Assignment, will have the respective meanings set forth in the Purchase Agreement.
- 5. This Assignment is binding upon and inures to the benefit of the Parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns. This Assignment and the rights and obligations of the

Parties hereunder shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be duly executed in duplicate originals by their duly authorized representative as of the day and year first above written.

THE SHARPER IMAGE

CORPORATION

Name: Rebecca L. Roedell

Title: Executive Vice President &

Chief Financial Officer

SHARPER IMAGE ACQUISITION LLC

By: Name: Eric W. Kaup

Title: Authorized Signatory

SAN FRONCIFU

MONTH OF TUNE OF SORTH

REBECCA L. REDELL

TO the percentage who appeared before

(Both C Mc Gm.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this U_{t-1} day of June, 2008.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: My 30, 2010

KATHLEEN C. MC CONNELL
Commission # 1671404
Notary Public - California
San Francisco County
My Comm. Expires May 30, 2010

Parties hereunder shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be duly executed in duplicate originals by their duly authorized representative as of the day and year first above written.

THE SHARPER IMAGE CORPORATION

By: ______ Name: Rebecca L. Roedell

Title: Executive Vice President &

Chief Financial Officer

SHARPER MASE ACQUISITION LLC

By: Name: Eric W. Kaup

Title: Authorized Signatory

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 4 day of June, 2008.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL REBE R WEBB NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF IL

My Commission Expires: 5/5/09

SCHEDULE A

Assigned Trademark Registrations and Applications

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
EL JAMAN S.			
Argentina	THE SHARPER IMAGE		1.940.348
Argentina	THE SHARPER IMAGE		1.940.346
Argentina	THE SHARPER IMAGE		1.940.349
Argentina	THE SHARPER IMAGE		1.443.043
Australia	LOVEHANDLER		1156117
Australia	THE SHARPER IMAGE		A463256
Australia	THE SHARPER IMAGE		585261
Australia	THE SHARPER IMAGE		A463257
Australia	THE SHARPER IMAGE		B438355
Austria	THE SHARPER IMAGE		129543
Bahrain	THE SHARPER IMAGE		SM 909
Benelux	THE SHARPER IMAGE		433139
Brazil	THE SHARPER IMAGE	828266166	
Brunei	THE SHARPER IMAGE		18737
Canada	IONIC BREEZE		656,965
Canada	IONIC BREEZE GP		656,811
Canada	LOVEHANDLER	1,328,807	

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK+-*	APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
Canada	OZONEGUARD	1,269,229	
Canada	QUADRA		707,350
Canada	SHARPER IMAGE	1222175	
Canada	SHARPERIMAGE.COM	1222174	
Canada	THE SHARPER IMAGE		292748
Canada	THE SHARPER IMAGE		TMA397937
Canada	ZIPCONNECT (Logo)	1268910	
Chile	THE SHARPER IMAGE		563863
Chile	THE SHARPER IMAGE		549010
Chile	THE SHARPER IMAGE		549011
China	BREEZE	4932837	
China	IONIC BREEZE	3531407	
China	IONIC BREEZE GP		3531406
China	LOVEHANDLER	5850176	
China	QUADRA		ZC3531408SL
China	SHARPER IMAGE		3746554

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK (*)	APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
China	SHARPER IMAGE		3738243
China	SHARPER IMAGE		3738121
China	SHARPER IMAGE		3738123
China	SHARPER IMAGE		3738244
China	SHARPER IMAGE		3738125
China	SHARPER IMAGE		3738124
China	SHARPER IMAGE		3738246
China	SHARPER IMAGE		3738245
China	SHARPER IMAGE		3738122
China	SHARPER IMAGE		3738120
China	SHARPER IMAGE		3738118
China	SHARPER IMAGE		3738119
China	SHARPER IMAGE (Chinese Characters)		3082040
China	SHARPER IMAGE (Chinese Characters)		3082039
China	SHARPER IMAGE CORPORATION	93-559	
China	SHARPER IMAGE DESIGN		3736795

COUNTRY.	* TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
China	SHARPER IMAGE DESIGN		3736792
China	SHARPER IMAGE DESIGN		3736808
China	SHARPER IMAGE DESIGN		3736793
China	SHARPER IMAGE DESIGN		3736794
China	SHARPER IMAGE DESIGN		3736796
China	SHARPER IMAGE DESIGN		3736818
China	SHARPER IMAGE DESIGN		3736819
China	SHARPER IMAGE DESIGN		3736821
China	SHARPER IMAGE DESIGN		3736820
China	SHARPER IMAGE DESIGN		3736802
China	SHARPERIMAGE.COM		3746552
China	SHARPERIMAGE.COM		3746553
China	THE SHARPER IMAGE		3082037
China	THE SHARPER IMAGE		3082038

COUNTRY	**************************************	APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
China	THE SHARPER IMAGE	3738247	
China	ZIPCONNECT (Logo)	4856125	
Colombia	THE SHARPER IMAGE		146010
Denmark	THE SHARPER IMAGE		497-1992
Egypt	THE SHARPER IMAGE		84048
European Union	AMBLE		1717651
European Union	BLEEP		1717602
European Union	CHIRPLE		1717636
European Union	DYNABLADE		1658145
European Union	FOOT CARE STATION		2143527
European Union	INSECTOR THE BUG COLLECTOR		1808120
European Union	IONIC BREEZE		1018191
European Union	IONIC CONDITIONING		1807759
European Union	IONIC HAIR WAND		840249
European Union	QUADRA		002202687
European Union	SHARPER IMAGE		89342

COUNTRY (4.	F TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO:	REGISTRATION NO.
			Wasting Land Co.
European Union	SHARPER IMAGE		2916021
European Union	SHARPER IMAGE DESIGN		2915940
European Union	SHARPER IMAGE DESIGN ROBOTICS AND DESIGN		002128882
	DESIGN		
European Union	THE SHARPER IMAGE		89391
European Union	THE SHARPER IMAGE		2916013
European Union	THE SHARPER IMAGE	6456561	
European Union	TURBOGRIP		1658707
European Union	WEEBOT & Design		1541218
European Union	ZYTOOL		1563907
France	SHARPER IMAGE		94514461
France	THE SHARPER IMAGE		1223951
France	THE SHARPER IMAGE		1399563
Germany	HEART AND SOUND SOOTHER		39507639
Germany	THE SHARPER IMAGE		2095535
Germany	THE SHARPER IMAGE		1056913
Greece	THE SHARPER IMAGE		96300

COUNTRY		APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION, NO.
1950年,西南北北海			
Hong Kong	IONIC BREEZE		2001B06243
Hong Kong	QUADRA		300118412
Hong Kong	SHARPER IMAGE		B3532/88
Hong Kong	SHARPER IMAGE		B143-89
Hong Kong	SHARPER IMAGE		2004 B00610
Hong Kong	SHARPER IMAGE		300087714
Hong Kong	SHARPER IMAGE		1989B0143
Hong Kong	SHARPERIMAGE.COM	300087723	
Hong Kong	THE SHARPER IMAGE		300085743
Indonesia	THE SHARPER IMAGE		324884
Indonesia	THE SHARPER IMAGE		515468
Ireland	THE SHARPER IMAGE		137749
Israel	THE SHARPER IMAGE		75864
Israel	THE SHARPER IMAGE		75863
Italy	HEART AND SOUND SOOTHER		724083
Italy	THE SHARPER IMAGE		781655
Japan	FOOT CARE STATION		4585422
Japan	HEAR-IT-AGAIN		4604515

GOUNTRY	Trademark	APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
Japan	INSECTOR THE BUG COLLECTOR	andreamy and an execute Andreamy and an execution of the control o	4511544
Japan	IONIC BREEZE		4800035
Japan	IONIC BREEZE GP		4800036
Japan	LOVEHANDLER		5052066
Japan	ROBO SCOUT		4649638
Japan	SHARPER IMAGE		4739053
Japan	SHARPER IMAGE		4778064
Japan	SHARPER IMAGE (Katakana)		2160726
Japan	SHARPER IMAGE DESIGN		4825231
Japan	SHARPER IMAGE DESIGN ROBOTICS AND DESIGN		4720925
Japan	THE BREEZE		5042403
Japan	THE SHARPER IMAGE		2262544
Japan	THE SHARPER IMAGE		1802930

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK*	APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
Japan	THE SHARPER IMAGE		2318755
Japan	THE SHARPER IMAGE		2134282
Japan	THE SHARPER IMAGE		2082395
Japan	THE SHARPER IMAGE		4731658
Japan	THE SHARPER IMAGE		1780619
Japan	TURBOGRIP		4488742
Japan	VITESSE		4247095
Japan	WEEBOT & Design Wee Bot		4411745
Japan	ZIPCONNECT (Logo) Connect		4988241
Kuwait	THE SHARPER IMAGE		23651
Lebanon	THE SHARPER IMAGE		111818
Malaysia	THE SHARPER IMAGE		92005996
Mexico	IONIC BREEZE	725049	
Mexico	LOVEHANDLER		988063
Mexico	QUADRA	725050	

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
Mexico	SHARPER IMAGE	725048	
Mexico	THE SHARPER IMAGE		509784
Mexico	THE SHARPER IMAGE	725047	
Mexico	ZIPCONNECT (Logo)		937226
New Zealand	SHARPER IMAGE		170976
New Zealand	SHARPER IMAGE		170977
New Zealand	THE SHARPER IMAGE		201701
New Zealand	THE SHARPER IMAGE		201702
Norway	THE SHARPER IMAGE		154649
Oman	THE SHARPER IMAGE		6309
Peru	THE SHARPER IMAGE		9923
Philippines	THE SHARPER IMAGE		59335
Portugal	THE SHARPER IMAGE		259947
Portugal	THE SHARPER IMAGE		259948
Qatar	THE SHARPER IMAGE		9226
Saudi Arabia	THE SHARPER IMAGE		229-97

** · · · GOUNTRY *	TRADEMARK : 14	APPLICATION NO.	NO.
Singapore	SHARPER IMAGE	4	T94/01100D
Singapore	SHARPER IMAGE		T87/01099G
Singapore	SHARPER IMAGE		T04/06253F
Singapore	SHARPER IMAGE		T91-04228H
South Korea	IONIC BREEZE		0617650
South Korea	IONIC BREEZE GP		0617649
South Korea	QUADRA		617648
South Korea	SHARPER IMAGE DESIGN		638259
South Korea	SHARPERIMAGE.COM		012942
South Korea	THE SHARPER IMAGE		8536
South Korea	THE SHARPER IMAGE		0631460
South Korea	THE SHARPER IMAGE	41-2008-000119	
South Korea	ZIPCONNECT (Logo)	40-2005-45361	
	Connect		
Spain	THE SHARPER IMAGE		1532398
Spain	THE SHARPER IMAGE		1526794
Sweden	THE SHARPER IMAGE		226983

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK : ***	The state of the s	REGISTRATION: NO.
Switzerland	IONIC BREEZE		462274
Switzerland	THE SHARPER IMAGE		415257
Switzerland	THE SHARPER IMAGE		365983
Switzerland	THE SHARPER IMAGE CATALOG		345921
Taiwan	THE SHARPER IMAGE		30837
Taiwan	THE SHARPER IMAGE		399523
Thailand	THE SHARPER IMAGE		Bor66
Thailand	THE SHARPER IMAGE		151877
Thailand	THE SHARPER IMAGE		151803
United Arab Emirates	THE SHARPER IMAGE		60717
United Kingdom	HEART AND SOUND SOOTHER		2011780
United Kingdom	SHARPER IMAGE		1307811
United Kingdom	THE SHARPER IMAGE		1187200
United States	AUDIO-EX	78/385,126	3,107,708
United States	AUTO-DRIVE	74/463,622	1,862,537
United States	BRIGHT AS DAY!	78/337,173	2,950,349
United States	BRIGHT AS DAY!	78/341,536	3,218,556

COUNTRY	* TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
	DAYLIGHT SPECTRUM LAMP *Bright As Day!* Osylight Spectrum Lams		
United States	COLOR FLOW	76/094,216	2,551,124
United States	DYNABLADE	75/850,636	2,618,607
United States	E·VAC	78/360,515	
United States	ENERGY SAVER ENERGY SAVER Saver	76/269,728	2,707,773
United States	FEEL-GOOD FAN	78/221,085	2,805,029
United States	FOOT CARE STATION	76/137,292	2,711,815
United States	FRESHERLONGER	78/743,892	3,277,544
United States	GP	77/149,524	
United States	GYRO FX GYRO	76/166,541	2,500,395

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK.	APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
United States	HEAR IT AGAIN HEAR IT AGAIN	76/166,542	2,589,776
United States	HEAR-IT-AGAIN	76/137,283	2,595,652
United States	HUG OO	78/359,358	3,141,126
United States	HYBRID GP	78/859,202	
United States	IBEAM	78/593,746	3,262,414
United States	ICEFLOW	78/859,252	3,332,440
United States	IFLOW	78/593,748	,
United States	IFRAME	78/593,753	3,172,386
United States	INSECTOR THE BUG COLLECTOR	75/923,757	2,559,854
United States	INVENTED HERE. INVENTED HERE.	78/976,631	3,178,658
United States	IONIC BATH	78/681,913	3,126,326
United States	IONIC BREEZE	75/505,673	2,383,876
United States	IONIC BREEZE GP	76/232,013	2,703,083
United States	IONIC CONDITIONING	75/923,761	2,691,707
United States	IONIC HAIR WAND	75/399,761	2,290,854

14

TRADEMARK

COUNTRY	?**** TRADEMARK > \$ *	APPLICATION: NO. 10 10	REGISTRATION NO.
United States	IPULSE	78/651,234	3,082,863
United States	ISOOTHER	78/666,615	3,191,660
United States	ISPHERE	78/593,758	3,172,387
	iSPHERE		
United States	ISPLASH	78/647,197	3,082,859
United States	ITOWER	78/593,761	3,172,388
United States	KEYCORDER	78/200,819	2,913,846
United States	LAST-SECOND SHOPPING	75/795,610	2,628,700
United States	LIGHTSCAPE	75/920,844	2,685,162
United States	"NOW YOU CAN FIND IT!"	76/393,595	2,718,886
United States	OXYGENFRESH	78/694,284	3,269,797
United States	OZONEGUARD	78/623,938	3,313,676
United States	PAPER TOWEL GENIE	78/868,151	
United States	PET PEEVE	76/251,408	2,599,350
United States	POWER TOWER	76/177,314	2,701,057

COUNTRY:	**************************************	APPLICATION: NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
United States	POWER TOWER 100	76/154,293	2,619,909
United States	POWERTIE	78/363,039	3,038,375
United States	QUADRA	76/154,291	2,587,661
United States	ROBO SCOUT	76/157,774	2,703,028
United States	ROBOCUB	76/267,651	2,640,904
United States	SAXXY	78/237,355	2,898,260
United States	SHARPER IMAGE	78/162,617	2,801,489
United States	SHARPER IMAGE	76/424,939	2,801,157
United States	SHARPER IMAGE DESIGN	76/424,591	2,803,361
United States	SHARPER IMAGE DESIGN POWER UP ELECTRIC	76/383,569	2,744,556
United States	SHARPER IMAGE DESIGN ROBOTICS	76/134,728	2,703,012
United States	SHARPER IMAGE ELECTRIC	76/269,876	2,673,084

16

TRADEMARK

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION. NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
United States	SHARPER IMAGE OFFICE	78/678,652	61.00
United States	SHARPER IMAGE OUTLET	78/374,591	3,265,687
United States	SHARPERIMAGE.COM	78/375,692	3,074,460
United States	SHARPERIMAGE.COM	78/289,909	2,928,740
United States	SHOWER COMPANION	78/249,343	2,828,085
United States	SHOWER COMPANION	75/265,825	2,237,455
United States	SOAP GENIE	78/666,620	
United States	SOUND SOOTHER	78/195,046	2,794,855
United States	SOUND SOOTHER	74/019,215	1,619,646
United States	SPEEDBIRD	78/385,033	2,991,999
United States	SPIRE	78/227,123	2,819,919
United States	STEP STRAP	75/863,405	2,469,115
United States	THE BREEZE	76/309,144	2,807,774
United States	THE SHARPER IMAGE	78/375,684	3,130,633
United States	THE SHARPER IMAGE	77/189,523	
United States	THE SHARPER IMAGE	76/424,595	2,772,508
United States	THE SHARPER IMAGE	74/069,903	1,645,994

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
United States	THE SHARPER IMAGE	74/059,573	1,646,417
United States	THE SHARPER IMAGE	73/634,556	1,489,485
United States	THE SHARPER IMAGE	73/583,206	1,498,543
United States	THE SHARPER IMAGE	73/182,118	1,171,695
United States	TRAVEL COMPANION	74/667,650	2,072,379
United States	TRAVEL SOOTHER	75/373,447	2,296,655
United States	TURBO-CLIPPER	78/446,584	3,107,848
United States	TURBO-GROOMER	75/373,491	2,360,586
United States	UNLEASH YOUR MUSIC	78/591,425	3,153,061
United States	VITESSE	74/668,012	2,089,630
United States	WEE BOT	75/802,555	2,556,772
United States	/ip Connect	78/597,097	3,199,634
United States	ZIPCONNECT	78/481,731	3,112,937
United States	ZIPCONNECT STEREO METRO	78/651,616	

COUNTRY	V TRADEMARK	EAPPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION NO:
United States		78/964,074	
United States		78/348,968	3,075,576
United States		78/320,078	3,000,833
United States	46	77/082,621	3,338,343
United States	THE SHARPER IMAGE	77317210	Pending.
Venezuela	THE SHARPER IMAGE		N035246
Yemen	THE SHARPER IMAGE		3490

Unregistered Trademarks

Fresher LongerTM
Micro EdgeTM
Green Leaf TM

RECORDED: 07/31/2008

TRADEMARK